ITEM NO. | NO. REQ.| DWG. NO. UNE [ MATERIAL DESCRIPTION
1 1 550-D-372 304L S5. |10 TuB
2 1 550-D-373 SUB-ASSY 33 1/4" ROTOR
3 1 550-D-374 CS. SUPPORT STEEL
4 24 C.S. HEX HEAD CAP SCREW - 3/4-10NC X 3.00 LG,
5 24 CS. HEX NUT - 3/4-10NC
6 24 cs. WASHER - 3/4
e 1 TUB TO SUPPORT STEEL . |
,;4—;”;1): $a
g —Mﬂ 16X @1 1/8" HOLES il
ik ii&ii FOR @1’ ANCHOR BOLTS i
AR 3 172" PROJECTION e i
P [ ABOVE GROUT e i
H H. s
! I e il
! l ' ’/"/ il
!t' I ¢ i
................ i:—_—._‘— _-:,t_
"C* CHANNEL HEIGHT f SRS g
LOCATED IN FIELD DN -
BY CUSTOMER \\ G
O
= =
$126.63" e e . = o
#120.00" $33.25" '
10" DISCHARGE
15.88" -
12.12" 4=—m
(R APPROVAL OMLY
0.37¢ D0 NOT USE FOR
..... TN Q < CONSTRUCTION_PURPOSES
/ N e 4-28-97
DRANG T0 B RETURNED
= Wi JER DS
0.31" - ———— 51.00" ———— oo SONOCO PROQUCTS
— 2.00” GROUT ot
59.00 »
Hlantco, Jnc.
S8l 154,25 B
NOTE:  CUSTOMER TO SUPPLY SHAFT, BEARINGS, [ReY, | wie | DESCRIPTION
150 H.P. 1200 RPM MQTOR, MOTOR CONFIDENTIAL N
MOUNT’NC BRACKET, BELTS, SHEAVES, THIS ORAWNG AND THE ARTICLE(S) 1T DEPICTS ARE THE %Lcw/ j
AND ALL GUARDING. PR SR W o el ) JAC.
e 3350 YANKEE ROAD  MIDDLETOWN, OHIO 45044

ST TOLRINE UNESS ORERRSE SHCFED PHONE (513) 424-5307  FAX {513) 424-8270

newsmas - ITTLE ASSY 10' HYORAPULPER W/ 150 HP.

OF (1) OCCMML O ¢/~ 000" | AGLES
0 (7) OEcae e /- OO0 l UMD SRS +/- 015" HANC]NG DR'VE
HREE (3) OECMML O +/- 0003

3 WO DUEISI, SBUTY R DRAN REVO
RODK VeI, KL RCLRACS

N} TINGH WCEMMELY RECURCD, CLim LP oMY DAI{ SCN.E uo ]
v % SaM a/28/97 | 1716 = 1 ! w 550-D-371




TTEM NO. | NO. REQ.] DWG. NO. UNE] WATERIAL | DESCRIPTION
1 1 [550-0-376 REV | SS | EXTRACTION CHANBER FOR 10° PULPER
2 REF. %51-D-146 REV, S5, 33 174" DIA. ROTOR WITH LABRYNTH
3 | 50-C-335 REV. S5 | INNER WEAR PLATE WITH LABRYNTH
4 REF. | 550-D-377 410 S.5. | PERFORATED EXTRACTION PLATE
5 REF. |550-A~251 REV 2 SS. ROTOR CAP
3 1 550-6-352 BRONZE | LANTERN RING
7 i 550-B-296 SS. | GLAND FOLLOWER
48" DlA. EXTRACTION CHAMBER 8 REF. | 550-D-372 S5, | 10 PULPER TUB
) 9 i 550-D-375 SS. | BEARING BRACKET FOR 10° PULPER
33 1/4” DA ROTOR 10 REF. | 550-C-336 ¢S. | ROTOR SHAFT FOR 10 PULPER
1 REF. | 550-B-318 SS. | SHAFT SLEEVE FOR 10 PULPER
12 1 NATOD | GASKET
" 13 1 Cs. | I X 3/4 X3 1/7 LONG KEY
E 14 REF. PACKING 5/8 SO.
% 15 REF WATER FUINGER
s 16 i DODGE 3 15/16" SPECIAL DUTY BEARING (EXPANSION) S-1 UNIT_§066297
H 17 1 [DODGE 3 15/16° SPECIAL DUTY BEARING (NON-EXPANSION) D UNIT_JO66288
] 18 8 SS. | 7/8-9 X 6 1/2 LONG HEX_HD. CAP SCREW
o 19 8 SS. | 7/8°-9 HEX. NUTS
8 E % i 55, [17-8 X 2" LONG HEX. HD. CAP SCREW
- 2 3 SS. | 5/8'-11 X 1 3/4" LONG FLAT HD. MACHINE SCREW
; ' 2 18 S5, | 5/8-11 X 1 1/2° LONG HEX. HD. CAP SCREW
N 23 24 SS. 3/47=10 X 2° LONG HEX. HD. CAP SCREW
f in ? 2 10 SS. | 1°-8 X 7 LONG HEX_ HD. CAP SCREW
. | + 5 2 SS. | 5/8'-11 X 3" LONG THREADED ROD
| 2 2 S5, | 5/8-11 HEX_NUTS
g | 2 2 SS. | 5/8-11 X 2’ LONG HEX. HD. CAP SCREW TF.L.
- l SEAL WATER e 28 8 S.S. 7/8" FLAT WASHERS
| CKING BOX 29 4 55, [ 1/7-13 X 5 LONG HEX. HD, CAP SCREW TF..
I — Klzrg P.Sj(. 30 2 SS. §7 X 3" LONG TAPER PIN
L
! 3/8" TAPER PIN
o QPPOSITE_CORNERS @
= AT ASSEMBLY
180 APART
E UNDER ROTOR FLUSHOUT @
10" X 150§ FLANGE DRILLING F—%} — - - — - —( Of EXPANSION BEARING
12 X7/8-3 TAP ON 1405 BL. E
5
©
- - —— - —— OF NON-EXPANSION BEARING
¥
, A
g |
i
:
S 7 | ®
) | Q # DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
| 1 |ADDED 'SHORT FIBER' TO TITLE |09/16/2003|dan miller
I REV. | oaiE | DESCRITION
I CONFIDENTIAL
J957” O FRE SR O W e E l \ M T R} ‘O
MARICO, NC.
1" WIE X 1/2° DEEP KETWAY I ' M p
STAORD KLLRNKE UNLESS OTHERBSE SPEORED
FNSHED SURFACTS "
o () O /- O | HS s | TILE SUB-ASS'Y. OF 33 1/4" ROTOR
O (7) OCCHAL M. +/- QOI0" | UMD SREKES /- Q" SHORT FIBER PULPER
R /- 00 SONQCO PRODUCTS, LANCASTER, OHIO
MO FINGH RERMNLY REOMED, CLEM L DT | DRAWN DATE SCALE uoj . REV.
e T R T W 550-D-373 1




